COURT NO.4 SECTION III

> SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6014/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15/04/2013 in WPC No.5894/2011 passed by the High Court Of M.P. At Gwalior)

U.O.I & ORS Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

M/S STERLING AGRO INDUSTRIES LTD. (With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent(s)

INDIA

Date: 01/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, SG

> Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.

Mr. Haseeb, Adv.

B. Krishna Prasad, Adv. (Not present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.P. Devanath, Adv. (Not present)

> UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Nobody is present for the respondent.

Leave granted.

notice prayer for interim relief, Issue on the returnable on 5th September, 2014.

Matter may be notified on 5th September, 2014, to decide whether interim relief should be granted.

(Sarita Purohit) Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra) Assistant Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Sarita Purohit Date: 2014.08.04 16:36:10 IST Reason: