

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 7698/2014

U.O.I & ORS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S STERLING AGRO INDUSTRIES LTD.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 12/01/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGHFor Appellant(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Solicitor General
Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.
Mr. S. A. Haseeb, Adv.
For Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. M. P. Devanath, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Prashanth S. Shivadass, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No orders as to interim relief at this stage.

Hearing of the appeal is expedited.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Jayant Kumar Arora
Date: 2015.01.15
16:47:32 IST
Reason: