SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 7698/2014

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S STERLING AGRO INDUSTRIES LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date: 19-06-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

PARTIAL COURT WORKING DAYS BENCH

For Appellant(s): Mr. S. D. Sanjay, ASG

Mr. Syed Abdul Haseeb, Adv.

Mr. G.S. Makker, AOR

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s): Ms. Charanya Lakshmikumaran, Adv.

Mr. Ayush Agarwal, Adv.

Ms. Neha Choudhary, Adv.

Ms. Nitum Jain, Adv.

Mr. Swastik Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Nidhi Sinha, Adv.

Ms. Umang Motiyani, Adv.

Mr. M. P. Devanath, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel for the respondent, the matter stands adjourned.

List after partial Court working days.

(KAPIL TANDON)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)